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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

MJC Investments Corporation
MJIC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2015
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 3,174,405,821
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 3,174,405,821

Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
ALFONSO R. REYNO, JR. 26,320,408 0 26,320,408 0.82



TEIK SENG CHEAH

ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO lli
BERNADETTE V. QUIROZ

JOHN ANTHONY B. ESPIRITU
GABRIEL A. DEE

CHERRYLYN G. PRADO-CAOILE
DENNIS RYAN C. UY

JOSE ALVARO D. RUBIO
LAURITO E. SERRANO

VICTOR P. LAZATIN

B. Officers

Name
ALFONSO R. REYNO, JR.
JOSE ALVARO D. RUBIO
ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO lli
RODOLFO B. REYNO, JR.
FERDINAND A. DOMINGO
LEMUEL M. SANTOS
GABRIEL A. DEE
ANGELICA T. VEGA

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name

MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC

HK INVESTORS (thru their Philippine

affiliates)

D. Affiliates

Name Direct Indirect

NA

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect

NA 0 0

F. Banks

Name Direct Indirect

NA 0 0
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240,022
0

0

0
240,022

Indirect

Direct
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708,160,137

1,998,791,662

2,706,951,799

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

26,320,418

Total direct & indirect shares

o O o o

240,022
0

0

0
240,022

Total direct & indirect

Indirect

shares
0 708,160,137
0 1,998,791,662
0 2,706,951,799
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0.82

% to Total Outstanding Shares

O O O O o o o oo

% to Total Outstanding
Shares

22.3
62.96

85.26

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares



G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
NA 0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
NA 0 0
|. Others
Name Direct Indirect
ARCO MANAGEMENT 12,926,900 0
EBE CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC. 400,000 0
ARCO EQUITIES, INC. 200,000 0
13,526,900 0

Number of Listed

Common Shares 2,295,173,150

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 2,747,039,139

Total Number of Shares

Owned 427,366,682
by the Public
Public Ownership 13.46

Percentage

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Lemuel Santos

Designation Corporate Information Officer

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0

Total direct & indirect shares

12,926,900
400,000
200,000

13,526,900

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0.4

0.01

0

0.41
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