The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

# MJC Investments Corporation MJIC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly	
Quarterly	
Others	
Report Date	Dec 31, 2015
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	3,174,405,821
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	3,174,405,821
Less :	

#### A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
ALFONSO R. REYNO, JR.	26,320,408	0	26,320,408	0.82

TEIK SENG CHEAH	1	0	1	0
ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO III	1	0	1	0
BERNADETTE V. QUIROZ	1	0	1	0
JOHN ANTHONY B. ESPIRITU	1	0	1	0
GABRIEL A. DEE	1	0	1	0
CHERRYLYN G. PRADO-CAOILE	1	0	1	0
DENNIS RYAN C. UY	1	0	1	0
JOSE ALVARO D. RUBIO	1	0	1	0
LAURITO E. SERRANO	1	0	1	0
VICTOR P. LAZATIN	1	0	1	0
	26,320,418	0	26,320,418	0.82

#### B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
ALFONSO R. REYNO, JR.	0	0	0	0
JOSE ALVARO D. RUBIO	0	0	0	0
ALFONSO VICTORIO G. REYNO III	0	0	0	0
RODOLFO B. REYNO, JR.	0	0	0	0
FERDINAND A. DOMINGO	240,022	0	240,022	0
LEMUEL M. SANTOS	0	0	0	0
GABRIEL A. DEE	0	0	0	0
ANGELICA T. VEGA	0	0	0	0
	240,022	0	240,022	0

## C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC	708,160,137	0	708,160,137	22.3
HK INVESTORS (thru their Philippine affiliates)	1,998,791,662	0	1,998,791,662	62.96
	2,706,951,799	0	2,706,951,799	85.26

## D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

#### E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

## F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
NA	0	0	0	0	

|--|

### G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

# H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NA	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

#### I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
ARCO MANAGEMENT	12,926,900	0	12,926,900	0.4
EBE CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC.	400,000	0	400,000	0.01
ARCO EQUITIES, INC.	200,000	0	200,000	0
	13,526,900	0	13,526,900	0.41

Number of Listed Common Shares	2,295,173,150
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	2,747,039,139
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	427,366,682
Public Ownership Percentage	13.46

## **Other Relevant Information**

-

Name Lemuel Santo	OS
Designation Corporate Info	formation Officer